
Lennberg - DNR, Patrick <patrick.lennberg@state.co.us>

Fwd: Emailing: ghost river docs / 
Liz McClure <liz.mcclure@outlook.com> Thu, Aug 11, 2022 at 4:38 PM
To: "patrick.lennberg@state.co.us" <patrick.lennberg@state.co.us>

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Liz McClure <liz.mcclure@outlook.com> 
Date: August 11, 2022 at 11:32:24 AM CDT 
To: lshulz@williamsweese.com 
Subject: FW: Emailing: ghost river docs  / 

-----Original Message----- 
From: Liz McClure [mailto:liz.mcclure@outlook.com]  
Sent: Thursday, August 11, 2022 11:30 AM 
To: 'Morgan Wiener' <mwiener@williamsweese.com>; edmlbranch@netzero.net; 
jhowell@fms.k12.nm.us; liz.mcclure@outlook.com 
Subject: FW: Emailing: ghost river docs / 

-----Original Message----- 
From: Liz McClure [mailto:liz.mcclure@outlook.com] 
Sent: Thursday, August 11, 2022 11:03 AM 
To: patrick.leenberg@state.co.us 
Subject: Emailing: ghost river docs / 

 Patrick, I appreciate your call back last evening.  I am sending you the 
date the Pit was deeded to Tasha and the paperwork of Tasha's removal as 
representative of Doug's estate.  As I stated last night, I do not believe 
my brother was aware that Tasha had not changed the permit to her name after 
he deeded it to her, but I cannot prove that.  But she at the very least 
should not have been able to run the pit after Doug's passing, using his 
permit since all of High Country was then in probate.  From what I see, 
Tasha has been co-mingling funds from High Country to other interests she 
has.   Tasha has operated his company directly after his death with the 
pretense that she was the owner of his estate, which in fact, as I explained 
last night, Doug left a will dated 2017 in that he left his companies to me 
and my husband to assist in the care of Our mother.    Tasha was well aware 
of this existing will and was dishonest with the court in filing the 
probation stating Doug died without a will, and she appointed herself as 
representative without notifying any of his family that probate has been 
started.  I found out in February that probate had been filed.    I have 
filed 2 law suits relating to this.  One suit is for Tasha's removal as 
representative of his estate, which was granted (See attached) and a second 
suit filing the existing will. 

I have contacted my attorney to send you a letter as your requested.  She is 
on vacation this week, but I am in hopes she will delegate the request to 
her paralegal.   

I ask that The mining commission to not allow any further operation of the 
Ghost River mine until these suites are completed.  I am also asking that 
consideration be given for High Country Repair not be responsible for 
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Tasha's dishonest operations of this mine and that the fines be placed 
directly on her, as she has been the owner since 9/26/19, operating without 
a legal permit of her own.   

Thank you for your considerations.  I look forward to hearing back from your 
Board. 

Sincerely, 

Liz McClure 

Your message is ready to be sent with the following file or link 
attachments: 

ghost river docs 

Note: To protect against computer viruses, e-mail programs may prevent 
sending or receiving certain types of file attachments.  Check your e-mail 
security settings to determine how attachments are handled. 

ghost river docs.pdf 
1288K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=0f61963367&view=att&th=1828f0f762a46cc1&attid=0.1&disp=attd&safe=1&zw







